

## President's Higher Education Community Service Honor Roll

For the fourth consecutive year, Madonna University has been named to the Honor Roll by the Corporation for National and Community Service. The Honor Roll recognizes higher education institutions that reflect the values of exemplary community service and achieve meaningful outcomes in their communities (Learn and Serve America, 2011). *Congratulations* to our Madonna community of current students, faculty and staff for completing over 23,000 hours of service!



Special thanks to Veronica Riha, Ph.D. (Biology) and Sylvia Zaleski, M.S.N. (Nursing) for their contributions to the exemplary projects section of the Honor Roll. Their highlighted submissions, Mississippi Gulf Coast area restoration efforts and preventive care initiatives in partnership with Maples Elementary [Dearborn] provided details pertaining to project scope, evidence of project effectiveness and impact to the community.